Contents

Preface - Gary B. Cohen

Notes on Contributors

Introduction - Nancy M. Wingfield

Part One
The Origins and Changing Images of the Other to 1848

1

Representing National Territory: Cartography and
Nationalism in Hungary, 1700-1848
Irina Popova

The Functions of Ethnic Stereotypes in Austria and
Hungary in the Early Nineteenth Century
Andrds Vari

Czechs, Germans, Bohemians? Images of Selfand Other
in Bohemia to 1848
Hugh LeCaine Agneiv

Part Two
Austria-Hungary in the Age of Nationalism

4.

The Image of the Other in the Nineteenth Century:
Historical Scholarship in the Bohemian Lands

JiFi Staif
Gentry, Jews, and Peasants: Jews as Others in the
Formation of the Modern Polish Nation in Rural Galicia
during the Second Half of the Nineteenth Century

Kai Struve

Nationalizing Rural Landscapes in Cisleithania,
1880-1914
Pieter M. Judson

vii

19

39

56

81

103

127



vi

| Contents

7. Ethnology, Cultural Reification, and the Dynamics of

Difference in the Kronprinzenwerk
Regina Bendix

Part Three
The Legacy: Where Images Collide

8.

10.

11.

12.

Hungarian Motifs in the Emergence and the Decline of a
Czechoslovak National Narrative, 1890-1930
Peter Haslinger

The South Slavs in the Austrian Imagination: Serbs and
Slovenes in the Changing View from German Nationalism
to National Socialism

Christian Promitzer

Peoples of the Mountains, Peoples of the Plains: Space and
Ethnographic Representation
Karl Kaser

Marking the Difference or Looking for Common Ground?
Southeast Central Europe
Oto Luthar and Breda Luthar

The Psychology of Creating the Other in National Identity,
Ethnic Enmity, and Racism
Peter Loewenberg

Select Bibliography

Index

149

169

183

216

231

243
237
260



