CONTENTS

Preface – Gary B. Co	hen	vii
Notes on Contributo	ors	ix
Introduction - Nancy M. Wingfield		1
Part One The Origins and Cha	anging Images of the Other to 1848	
	tional Territory: Cartography and Hungary, 1700-1848	19
	f Ethnic Stereotypes in Austria and Early Nineteenth Century	39
3. Czechs, Germans in Bohemia to 18 Hugh LeCain		56
Part Two Austria-Hungary in t	he Age of Nationalism	
	e Other in the Nineteenth Century: rship in the Bohemian Lands	81
Formation of the	d Peasants: Jews as Others in the Modern Polish Nation in Rural Galicia d Half of the Nineteenth Century	103
6. Nationalizing Ru 1880-1914 Pieter M. Jud	ral Landscapes in Cisleithania,	127

7.	Ethnology, Cultural Reification, and the Dynamics of Difference in the <i>Kronprinzenwerk</i> *Regina Bendix*	149
	Three Legacy: Where Images Collide	
8.	Hungarian Motifs in the Emergence and the Decline of a Czechoslovak National Narrative, 1890-1930 Peter Haslinger	169
9.	The South Slavs in the Austrian Imagination: Serbs and Slovenes in the Changing View from German Nationalism to National Socialism Christian Promitzer	183
10.	Peoples of the Mountains, Peoples of the Plains: Space and Ethnographic Representation Karl Kaser	216
11.	Marking the Difference or Looking for Common Ground? Southeast Central Europe Oto Luthar and Breda Luthar	231
12.	The Psychology of Creating the Other in National Identity, Ethnic Enmity, and Racism Peter Loewenberg	243
Select Bibliography		257
Inde	ex	260